PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name		Execution Date	ן ר	
Alexander Meyer				05/10/2012		
Berit Krauter				05/15/2012		
Claus Ruediger				05/10/2012] [
Ulrich Blaschke				05/11/2012] [
Peter Schwarz				05/15/2012		
Name:	Bayer MaterialScience AG					
Street Address:	Building Q 18					
Internal Address:	Patents & Licensing					
City:	Leverkusen					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	51368					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1350		3505590	15590			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (302)658-5614						
Phone: 302-658-9141						
Email: dedocketin@cblh.com						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Matthew W. Hammersley						
Address Line 1: P O BOX 2207						
Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19899						
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	14069-00413	14069-00413			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Matthew W. H	Matthew W. Hammersley			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif						

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

l/We

- 1. Dr. Alexander MEYER, Heinrich-Walbröhl-Weg 42, 40489 Düsseldorf, DE
- 2. Dr. Berit KRAUTER, Am Hang 47, 51379 Opladen, DE
- 3. Dr. Claus RÜDIGER, Boleystr. 13, 47829 Krefeld, DE
- 4. Dr. Ulrich BLASCHKE, Lützowstr. 8, 47829 Krefeld, DE
- 5. Dr. Peter SCHWARZ, Am Heckerhof 46, 47800 Krefeld, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at 51368 LEVERKUSEN, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITION HAVING IMPROVED FLAME RESISTANCE FOR EXTRUSION APPLICATIONS

Filed: 2010-11-03 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2010/066736

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:		
2012-05-10	1 Alla		
2012-05-15	2 J. Gedel		
2012-05-10	3. Ja RS		
2012-05-11	4. <u>aund Mille</u>		
2012-05-15	5		

BMS081148 PCT-US

RECORDED: 06/04/2012